DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY SPORTS BOARD

DIBRUGARH: 786004

Dr. Dipjyoti Gogoi, Sports Officer Mobile No. 8136039581 No. DU/SB/G/2021-22/1/ **8529** Email: dusportsboard13@gmail.com Ph.No.0373-2370298(O)

Date: 11/02/2022

THAT. 201: 21- STET, SA80 240142

Notification

The following students are selected for Dibrugarh University Cricket Team for Participation in Invitational Inter University Cricket (Men) Tournament to be held at to be held at Assam Agricultural University, Jorhat w.e.f 13.02.2022 to 20.02.2022 organized by Assam Cricket Association. Therefore all the selected players are directed to report to the undersigned on 12.02.2022 at 9.30 a.m. with bag and baggage.

Sl No	Name	College
1	Mr. Gunjan Jyoti Deka	NLB City College
2	Mr. Akash Kumar Sah	Tinsukia College
3	Mr. Hemanta Taye	Sibsagar Commerce College
4	Mr. Rajdeep Handique	Sibsagar Commerce College
5	Mr. Biswas kr. Singh	Naharkatiya College
6	Mr. Akhil Kalita	Naharkatiya College
7	Mr. Mrinal Dutta	PG Classes, D.U
8	Mr. Protyush Boarh (Captain)	PG Classes, D.U
9	Mr. Sambhav Agarwalla	PG Classes, D.U
10	Mr. Kushumbarjyoti Deka	PG Classes, D.U
11	Mr. Kishalay Sarmah	J B College
12	Mr. Prachurjya Borbora	D R College
13	Mr. Koushik Pratim Das	D R College
14	Mr. Ankit Yadav	Duliajan College
Manager	Mr. Pranjit Bourah	Assistant Professor, Dibrugarh University
Official	Mr. Bhabajyoti Chutia	Dibrugarh University

(Dr. Dipjyoti Gogoi) Sports Officer Dibrugarh University

Copy for favour of information to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor. Dibrugarh University.
- 2. The Dean, Student Affairs, Dibrugarh University
- 3. The Registrar, Dibrugarh University.
- 4. The Treasurer, Dibrugarh University Sports Board.
- 5. The Principal All affiliated College Dibrugarh University Sports Board for necessary action.
- 6. All Members, DU Sports Board
- 7. The Programmer, D.U. to upload in the website.

8. Office File

102/202,2

(Dr. Dipjyoti Gogoi) Sports Officer Dibrugarh University